REVISED OEN MASTER CURRENT LAST
5-29-2025 MEMBER MEMBER # ROSTER LICENSE SK DOD CHANGE
PRE SUF Callsign FIRST NAME LAST NAME CITY ST LINKED CALL NUMBER DATE ISSUED STATUS STATUS MONTH SK DOD YEAR | ENTRY DATE [NOTES
5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB
AJ7 AL AJTAL GLENN ANDERSON ADNA WA INACT 5/28/2025  1-19-25: ADD PER KD7HB
5-28-25: MADE INATIVE PER KD7HB
10-13-24: CHANGE STATUS TO INACTIVE CHANGE TO
N7 BB N7BB BRYNE OR INACT CUR 5/28/2025  ACTIVE PER KD7HB
5-28-25: MADE INATIVE PER KD7HB
ADD NEW MEMBER NUMBER AND LAST NAME 2/8/2023,
CHANGE STATUS TO INACTIVE 1/15/2024, CHANGE
W5 BMO WSBMO BRYAN MORRIS CANBY OR 1527 2/8/2023 INACT CUR 5/28/2025  STATUS TO ACTIVE
5-23-25: QTH CHANGE TO ASTORIA FROM YUMA, AZ,
MADE ACTIVE
K7 BRR K7BRR BILL JOHNSON ASTORIA OR 681 7/19/1975 ACT CUR §/23/2025  CHANGED STATUS TO INACTIVE
5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB
KD7 CEM KD7CEM DON IMBLER OR INACT CUR 5/28/2025  NEW ADD TO ROSTER
5-28-25: MADE INATIVE PER KD7HB
Nw7 cQ NW7CQ NORA WEED BEND OR WI7SCY 1380 5/17/2016 INACT CUR 5/28/2025  PRIOR CALL WAS N7CQC
5-29-25: ACTIVE PER KD7HB
w7 cQ W7CQ JIMMY OLDAKER OR 422 1/10/1962 ACT CUR 5/29/2025 A PRIOR CALL WAS K70LO
5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB
KK7 DEY KK7DEY JOHN LATIMER RAYMOND WA INACT 5/28/2025  10-15-24: ADD PER KD7HB
5-28-25: MADE INATIVE PER KD7HB
KF7 DFN KF7DFN JACLYN ROSENBERG COOS BAY OR INACT 5/28/2025  1-12-25: ADD PER KD7HB
5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB
3/23/2024 CHANGE STATUS BACK TO ACTIVE
IMPORTED 5/1/2022, CHANGE STATUS TO INACTIVE
K2 DLC K2DLC DENNIS COLE SPRAGUE RIVER OR K2NJC INACT CUR 5/28/2025  PREVIOUS CALL WAS KI7JMX
5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB
CHANGE STATUS TO INACTIVE 1/24/2023, CHANGE
KL7 DTH KL7DTH CHUCK CHUGIAK AK INACT CUR 5/28/2025  STATUS TO ACTIVE
9-20-237 MIADE LNAU LIV FEI MU /D
10-30-24: 5-29-23 CHANGE STATUS TO INACTIVE
11-2-23 CHANGE STATUS TO ACTIVE
1-24-23 CHANGE STATUS TO INACTIVE
AAS DV AASDV HERB ROBBINS HAPPY VALLEY OR 1441 10/11/2019 INACT CUR 5/28/2025  10-30-24 CHANGE STATUS TO ACTIVE PER KD7HB
5-28-25: MADE ACTIVE PER KD7HB
KE7 EIB KET7EIB DELL MANSKER MYRTLE POINT OR 1275 7/4/12012 ACT CUR 5/28/2025  IMPORTED
5-28-25: MADE INATIVE PER KD7HB
KB7 EKC KB7EKC BILL CAVE JUNCTION OR INACT 5/28/2025
5-28-25: MADE INATIVE PER KD7HB
11-29-24: CHANGED TO ACTIVE
IMPORTED 5/16/2022, CALL CHANGED FROM KJ7HPP TO
w7 FCM WIFCM KELLEY ANDREWS COOS BAY OR 1482 9/24/2020 INACT CUR 5/28/2025  W7FCM 6/21/2023, CHANGE STATUS TO INACTIVE
5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB
K7 FLS K7FLS DON WEST LINN OR INACT 5/28/2025
5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB
KG7 KG7GUE DALE RICE WA INACT CUR 5/28/2025  NEW ADD TO ROSTER




KL7

w7

VE7

Al7

AG7

KB7

KK7

K17

KG7

w3

HFV

JDB

JR

KAC

LEQ

MPX

OF

oJP

PB

PPE

QID

KL7HFV

WT7IHN

ACTIR

VE7JDB

AITJR

AGTK

KB7KAC

NSLEQ

KC2LPD

WIMPX

KK70F

N70JP

WS7PB

KD7PJD

KE7PNW

KI7PPE

KG7QJD

W3RAN

BYRON KINNEY
BARNEY

BRUCE

JOHN DEN BOER
PAUL HANCHETT
DENNIS DEATON
CATHY DEATON
CRYSTAL BOSBACH
JACOB

JAMES WARD
RAY MERRITT
RUSS GAYLORD
RICK MCNAMARA
JIM

RICK ROBIDEAU
RANDY

MARC

NEWT NEWTON

FLORENCE

CLARKSTON

NORTH BEND

MALAHAT BC

GRESHAM

CANYONVILLE

ASHLAND

COOS BAY

STAYTON

BAKER CITY

LEBANON

CAMAS VALLEY

HALFWAY

NAMPA

SARATOGA

KENNEWICK

SALEM

OR

WA

OR

CAN

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

WA

OR

1396 2/5/2017
KB7KAC 1168 4/30/2007
AGTK 1266 3/22/2012
KW5V
KS4RAH
1509 2/19/2022
1345 2/23/2015
1524 11/28/2022
1210 5/27/2009
1516 6/24/2022
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INACT

INACT

INACT

SK

INACT
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INACT

INACT

INACT

INACT

INACT

INACT
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INACT

INACT

INACT

CUR

CUR

CUR

CUR

CUR

CUR

2025

5/28/2025

5/28/2025

5/28/2025

5/28/2025

5/28/2025

5/7/2025

5712025

5/28/2025

5/28/2025

5/28/2025

5/28/2025

5/28/2025

5/28/2025

5/28/2025

5/28/2025

5/28/2025

5/28/2025

5/28/2025

5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB
IMPORTED

5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB

5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB

1-10-25: MADE ACTIVE PER KD7HB
9-30-24: CHANGE STATUS TO INACTIVE
CHANGE STATUS TO ACTIVE

CHANGE STATUS TO INACTIVE 1/22/2024

5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB
7-20-24 NEW ADD TO ROSTER

5-7-25: SK - RIP 73
A PRIOR CALL WAS KG7UY

5-7-25: INACT. XYL OF SK AG7K WHO ALWAYS
CHECKED HER IN.

5-28-25: MADE INATIVE PER KD7HB
3/23/2024 ADD TO ROSTER AS ACTIVE

5-28-25: MADE INATIVE PER KD7HB
11-25-24: MADE ACTIVE PER KD7HB

5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB

10-2-24: CHANGE STATUS BACK TO ACTIVE

NEW ADD TO ROSTER 11/5/2022, CHANGE STATUS TO
INACTIVE

5-28-25: MADE INATIVE PER KD7HB
IMPORTED

5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB

10-28-24: CHANGE STATUS TO ACTIVE, NAME CHANGE
TO RUSS 4/5/2023, CHANGE STATUS TO INACTIVE,
CHANGE TO ACTIVE PER KD7HB

920237 MIAUE INALLVE FLIS WU /1D
3/30/2024 MOVED TO FROM CAVE JUNCTION TO CAMAS
VALLEY OREGON

ADDED MEMBER NUMBER

PREVIOUS CALL WAS KJ6ZBL

5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB
1-9-25: PER KD7THB

5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB
IMPORTED

5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB

5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB
12-30-24: CHANGE TO ACTIVE PER KD7HB

9-20-237 MIADE LINAU LIV FEK MU /D
1-11-25: MADE ACTIVE PER KD7HB

9-30-24: CHANGED STATUS TO INACTIVE

ADDED MEMBER NUMBER, CHANGE NAME FROM
RICHARD TO NEWT




KB7

KK7

KG7

KC7

K6

KJ7

KK7

w7

w7

KK7

RGO

RMS

RPM

RWP

SCM

SCYy

UAB

up

VEF

VW

WGC

WYF

WXV

KB7RGO

KK7RIB

KG7RMS

KC7RPM

N7RWP

K6SCM

WI7SCY

‘WB7SSD

KJ7TBW

NN7U

KD7UAB

Niup

KK7VEF

NW7vVW

WIWGC

WIWLL

WIWVF

KK7WXV

PAUL

CRAIG

RANDY

SCOTT

EUGENE

SEAN

BOB

JOHN

BILL

CHUCK

BILL

GARY

JIM

BILL

WAYNE

DON

DAVID

VICKLAND

LASSEN

MURPHY

WEED

LADVALA

HORTSCH

TEAGUE

DANKERT, JR

NOBLE

HORTSCH

COURTAIN

TUCKER

BISSELL

GERHART

CENTRAL POINT

GRANTS PASS

WOLF CREEK

LEBANON

COLVILLE

LAYTONVILLE

BEND

RED LODGE

NEWBERG

ASTORIA

SAMMAMISH

EUPHRATA

SCI0

NEWBERG

LAKESIDE

YACHATS

BANDON

BANDON

OR

OR

OR

OR

WA

CA

OR

MT

OR

OR

WA

WA

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

1551 8/28/2024 SK CUR APRIL 2025
INACT
ACT
INACT
INACT
INACT CUR
NW7CQ 35 X/X/1952 INACT CUR
ACT CUR
INACT CUR
KJ7MD 1122 2/19/2003 INACT CUR
INACT
INACT CUR
ACT
ACT
1543 1/23/2024 INACT CUR
69 12/7/1954 INACT CUR
1281 8/22/2012 INACT CUR
ACT

5/7/2025

5/28/2025

5/29/2025

5/28/2025

5/28/2025

5/28/2025

5/28/2025

5/28/2025

5/17/2025

5/28/2025

5/28/2025

5/28/2025

5/2/2025

5/17/2025

5/28/2025

5/28/2025

5/28/2025

5/23/2025

5-7-25: SK - RIP 73
NEW ADD TO ROSTER
ADD MEMBER NUMBER 1551

5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB
ADD PER KD7HB

5-29-25: ADD PER KD7HB

5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB

5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB

5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB
10-2-24 NEW ADD TO ROSTER

5-28-25: MADE INATIVE PER KD7HB
IMPORTED

9-20-23F MUVED DAUR 1U M M1 MUME I'KUN DLADIUL
1-9-25: TEMP CHANGE TO ACTIVE AND MOVE TO
SEASIDE OR FROM RED LODGE, MT PER KD7HB

9-30-24: CHANGE STATUS TO INACTIVE

CURRENTLY PORTABLE IN SEASIDE

5-17-25: CALL CHANGED TO NW7VW
8-28-24 NEW ADD TO ROSTER

5-28-25: MADE INATIVE PER KD7HB
CHANGE STATUS TO INACTIVE 1/24/2023, CHANGE
STATUS TO ACTIVE

5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB
12-4-24: ADD PER KD7HB

5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB
1-23-25: CHANGE TO ACTIVE PER KD7HB
CHANGE STATUS TO INACTIVE

5-2-25: ADDED PER KD7HB

5-17-25: PREVIOUS CALL WAS KJ7TBW

5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB
NEW ADD TO ROSTER 8/23/2023, ADD MEMBER NUMBER
& LAST NAME

5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB
10-21-24: CHANGE TO INACTIVE STATUS, ACTIVE PER
KD7HB

5-28-25: MADE INATIVE PER KD7HB
IMPORTED

5-23-25: ADD PER KD7HB




KC7

KK7

YFE

ZEQ

KC7YFE

NK7Z

KK7ZEQ

DALE

DAVE

TOM

COLE

PECK

ROSEBURG

EUGENE

TERREBONNE

OR

OR

OR

1294

1/10/2013

INACT

INACT

5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB
11-24-24: MADE ACTIVE PER KD7HB
CUR 5/28/2025  CHANGE STATUS TO INACTIVE

5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB
CUR 5/28/2025  IMPORTED 5/10/2022, CHANGE STATUS TO ACTIVE

5/15/2025  5-15-25: ADD PER KD7HB










