PRE	SUF	REVISED 5-29-2025 Callsign	OEN MASTER FIRST NAME	LAST NAME	СІТУ	ST	LINKED CALL	MEMBER NUMBER	MEMBER # DATE ISSUED	CURRENT ROSTER STATUS	LICENSE STATUS	SK DOD MONTH		LAST IANGE RY DATE	NOTES	CONFIRM QRZ	CONFIRM NEW EXCEL BY- CITY FILE	
AJ7	AL	AJ7AL	GLENN	ANDERSON	ADNA	WA				INACT			5/28	28/2025	5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB 1-19-25: ADD PER KD7HB	х		
N7	ВВ	N7BB	BRYNE		EUGENE	OR				INACT	CUR		5/28	28/2025	5-28-25: MADE INATIVE PER KD7HB 10-13-24: CHANGE STATUS TO INACTIVE CHANGE TO ACTIVE PER KD7HB	x		
W5	вмо	W5BMO	BRYAN	MORRIS	CANBY	OR		1527	2/8/2023	INACT	CUR		5/28	28/2025	5-28-25: MADE INATIVE PER KD7HB ADD NEW MEMBER NUMBER AND LAST NAME 2/8/2023, CHANGE STATUS TO INACTIVE 1/15/2024, CHANGE STATUS TO ACTIVE	х		
К7	BRR	K7BRR	BILL	JOHNSON	ASTORIA	OR		681	7/19/1975	ACT	CUR		5/23	23/2025	5-23-25: QTH CHANGE TO ASTORIA FROM YUMA, AZ, MADE ACTIVE CHANGED STATUS TO INACTIVE	x		
KD7	СЕМ	KD7CEM	DON		IMBLER	OR				INACT	CUR		5/28	28/2025	5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB NEW ADD TO ROSTER	x		
NW7	cq	NW7CQ	NORA	WEED	BEND	OR	W7SCY	1380	5/17/2016	INACT	CUR		5/28	28/2025	5-28-25: MADE INATIVE PER KD7HB PRIOR CALL WAS N7CQC	x		
W7	cq	W7CQ	JIMMY	OLDAKER	EUGENE	OR		422	1/10/1962	ACT	CUR		5/29	29/2025	5-29-25: ACTIVE PER KD7HB A PRIOR CALL WAS K7OLO			
KK7	DEY	KK7DEY	JOHN	LATIMER	RAYMOND	WA				INACT			5/28	28/2025	5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB 10-15-24: ADD PER KD7HB	х		
KF7	DFN	KF7DFN	JACLYN	ROSENBERG	COOS BAY	OR				INACT			5/28	28/2025	5-28-25: MADE INATIVE PER KD7HB 1-12-25: ADD PER KD7HB	х		
K2	DLC	K2DLC	DENNIS	COLE	SPRAGUE RIVER	OR	K2NJC			INACT	CUR		5/28		5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB 3/23/2024 CHANGE STATUS BACK TO ACTIVE IMPORTED 5/1/2022, CHANGE STATUS TO INACTIVE PREVIOUS CALL WAS K17JMX	x		
KL7	DTH	KL7DTH	СНИСК		CHUGIAK	AK				INACT	CUR		5/28	28/2025	5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB CHANGE STATUS TO INACTIVE 1/24/2023, CHANGE STATUS TO ACTIVE -28-25: MADE INACLIVE PER KD/HB	х		
AA5	DV	AA5DV	HERB	ROBBINS	HAPPY VALLEY	OR		1441	10/11/2019	INACT	CUR		5/28	28/2025	10-30-24: 5-29-23 CHANGE STATUS TO INACTIVE 11-2-23 CHANGE STATUS TO ACTIVE 1-24-23 CHANGE STATUS TO INACTIVE 10-30-24 CHANGE STATUS TO ACTIVE PER KD7HB	x		
KE7	EIB	KE7EIB	DELL	MANSKER	MYRTLE POINT	OR		1275	7/4/2012	ACT	CUR		5/28	28/2025	5-28-25: MADE ACTIVE PER KD7HB IMPORTED	х		
КВ7	EKC	КВ7ЕКС	BILL		CAVE JUNCTION	OR				INACT			5/28	28/2025	5-28-25: MADE INATIVE PER KD7HB	x		
W7	FCM	W7FCM	KELLEY	ANDREWS	COOS BAY	OR		1482	9/24/2020	INACT	CUR		5/28	28/2025	5-28-25: MADE INATIVE PER KD7HB II-29-24: CHANGED TO ACTIVE IMPORTED \$16/2022, CALL CHANGED FROM KJ7HPP TO W7FCM 6/21/2023, CHANGE STATUS TO INACTIVE	х		
К7	FLS	K7FLS	DON		WEST LINN	OR				INACT			5/28	28/2025	5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB	х		
KG7	GUE	KG7GUE	DALE		RICE	WA				INACT	CUR		5/28	28/2025	5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB NEW ADD TO ROSTER	х		

															,			
KL7	HFV	KL7HFV	BYRON	KINNEY	FLORENCE	OR		1396	2/5/2017	INACT	CUR			5/28/2025	5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB IMPORTED	x		
<b>W</b> 7	IHN	W7IHN	BARNEY		CLARKSTON	WA				INACT				5/28/2025	5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB	х		
AC7	IR	AC7IR	BRUCE		NORTH BEND	OR				INACT				5/28/2025	5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB 11-25-24: ADD PER KD7HB 5-20-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB 1-10-25: MADE ACTIVE PER KD7HB	х		
VE7	JDB	VE7JDB	JOHN	DEN BOER	MALAHAT BC	CAN				INACT	CUR			5/28/2025	1-10-25: MADE ACTIVE FER NOTION 9-30-24: CHANGE STATUS TO INACTIVE CHANGE STATUS TO ACTIVE CHANGE STATUS TO INACTIVE 1/22/2024	x		
AI7	JR	AI7JR	PAUL	HANCHETT	GRESHAM	OR				INACT	CUR			5/28/2025	5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB 7-20-24 NEW ADD TO ROSTER	x		
AG7	К	AG7K	DENNIS	DEATON	CANYONVILLE	OR	KB7KAC	1168	4/30/2007	sk	CUR	MAY	2025	5/7/2025	5-7-25: SK - RIP 73 A PRIOR CALL WAS KG7UY			
КВ7	KAC	KB7KAC	САТНУ	DEATON	CANYONVILLE	OR	AG7K	1266	3/22/2012	INACT	CUR			5/7/2025	5-7-25; INACT, XYL OF SK AG7K WHO ALWAYS CHECKED HER IN.			
N5	LEQ	N5LEQ	CRYSTAL	BOSBACH	ASHLAND	OR	KW5V			INACT	CUR			5/28/2025	5-28-25: MADE INATIVE PER KD7HB 3/23/2024 ADD TO ROSTER AS ACTIVE	х		
KC2	LPD	KC2LPD	JACOB		COOS BAY	OR				INACT				5/28/2025	5-28-25: MADE INATIVE PER KD7HB 11-25-24: MADE ACTIVE PER KD7HB	x		
W9	MPX	W9MPX	JAMES	WARD	STAYTON	OR	KS4RAH			INACT	CUR			5/28/2025	5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB 10-2-24: CHANGE STATUS BACK TO ACTIVE NEW ADD TO ROSTER 11/5/2022, CHANGE STATUS TO INACTIVE	x		
KK7	OF	KK7OF	RAY	MERRITT	BAKER CITY	OR		1509	2/19/2022	INACT	CUR			5/28/2025	5-28-25: MADE INATIVE PER KD7HB IMPORTED	x		
N7	OJP	N7OJP	RUSS	GAYLORD	LEBANON	OR		1345	2/23/2015	INACT	CUR			5/28/2025	5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB 10-28-24: CHANGE STATUS TO ACTIVE, NAME CHANGE TO RUSS 4/5/20/23, CHANGE STATUS TO INACTIVE, CHANGE TO ACTIVE PER KD7HB 5-26-25: MADE INALIVE FER KD/HB	x		
WS7	РВ	WS7PB	RICK	MCNAMARA	CAMAS VALLEY	OR		1524	11/28/2022	INACT	CUR			5/28/2025	3/30/2024 MOVED TO FROM CAVE JUNCTION TO CAMAS VALLEY OREGON ADDED MEMBER NUMBER PREVIOUS CALL WAS KJ6ZBL	x		
KD7	PJD	KD7PJD	JIM		HALFWAY	OR				INACT				5/28/2025	5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB 1-9-25: PER KD7HB	x		
KE7	PNW	KE7PNW	RICK	ROBIDEAU	NAMPA	ID		1210	5/27/2009	INACT	CUR			5/28/2025	5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB IMPORTED	x		
KI7	PPE	KI7PPE	RANDY		SARATOGA	WY				INACT	CUR			5/28/2025	5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB	x		
KG7	QJD	КG7QJD	MARC		KENNEWICK	WA				INACT				5/28/2025	5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB 12-30-24: CHANGE TO ACTIVE PER KD7HB 5-40-45: MADE INACTIVE FER KD7HB	x		
W3	RAN	W3RAN	NEWT	NEWTON	SALEM	OR		1516	6/24/2022	INACT	CUR			5/28/2025	1-11-25: MADE ACTIVE PER KD7HB 9-30-24: CHANGED STATUS TO INACTIVE ADDEED MEMBER NUMBER, CHANGE NAME FROM RICHARD TO NEWT	x		

КВ7	RGO	KB7RGO	PAUL	VICKLAND	CENTRAL POINT	OR		1551	8/28/2024	SK	CUR	APRIL	2025	5/7/2025	5-7-25: SK - RIP 73 NEW ADD TO ROSTER ADD MEMBER NUMBER 1551			
KK7	RIB	KK7RIB	CRAIG	LASSEN	GRANTS PASS	OR				INACT				5/28/2025	5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB ADD PER KD7HB	x		
KG7	RMS	KG7RMS	RANDY	JOHNSON	WOLF CREEK	OR				ACT				5/29/2025	5-29-25: ADD PER KD7HB	x		
KC7	RPM	KC7RPM	SCOTT		LEBANON	OR				INACT				5/28/2025	5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB	x		
N7	RWP	N7RWP	EUGENE		COLVILLE	WA				INACT				5/28/2025	5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB	x		
K6	SCM	K6SCM	SEAN	MURPHY	LAYTONVILLE	CA				INACT	CUR			5/28/2025	5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB 10-2-24 NEW ADD TO ROSTER	x		
<b>W</b> 7	SCY	W7SCY	вов	WEED	BEND	OR	NW7CQ	35	X/X/1952	INACT	CUR			5/28/2025	5-28-25: MADE INATIVE PER KD7HB IMPORTED 3-26-25: MUVELI DACK TO HIS SEL HOME FROM SEASIDE	x		
WB7	SSD	WB7SSD	JOHN	LADVALA	RED LODGE	MT				ACT	CUR			5/28/2025	1-9-25: TEMP CHANGE TO ACTIVE AND MOVE TO SEASIDE OR FROM RED LODGE, MT PER KD7HB 9-30-24: CHANGE STATUS TO INACTIVE CURRENTLY PORTABLE IN SEASIDE	x		
KJ7	TBW	KJ7TBW	BILL	HORTSCH	NEWBERG	OR				INACT	CUR			5/17/2025	5-17-25: CALL CHANGED TO NW7VW 8-28-24 NEW ADD TO ROSTER	x		
NN7	U	NN7U	СНИСК	TEAGUE	ASTORIA	OR	KJ7MD	1122	2/19/2003	INACT	CUR			5/28/2025	5-28-25: MADE INATIVE PER KD7HB CHANGE STATUS TO INACTIVE 1/24/2023, CHANGE STATUS TO ACTIVE	x		
KD7	UAB	KD7UAB	BILL	DANKERT, JR	SAMMAMISH	WA				INACT				5/28/2025	5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB 12-4-24: ADD PER KD7HB	x		
NI	UP	NIUP	GARY		EUPHRATA	WA				INACT	CUR			5/28/2025	5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB 1-23-25: CHANGE TO ACTIVE PER KD7HB CHANGE STATUS TO INACTIVE	x		
KK7	VEF	KK7VEF	JIM	NOBLE	SCIO	OR				ACT				5/2/2025	5-2-25: ADDED PER KD7HB	x	x	
NW7	vw	NW7VW	BILL	HORTSCH	NEWBERG	OR				ACT				5/17/2025	5-17-25: PREVIOUS CALL WAS KJ7TBW	x		
W7	WGC	W7WGC	WAYNE	COURTAIN	LAKESIDE	OR		1543	1/23/2024	INACT	CUR			5/28/2025	5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB NEW ADD TO ROSTER 8/23/2023, ADD MEMBER NUMBER & LAST NAME	x		
W7	WLL	W7WLL	DON	TUCKER	YACHATS	OR		69	12/7/1954	INACT	CUR			5/28/2025	5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB 10-21-24: CHANGE TO INACTIVE STATUS, ACTIVE PER KD7HB	x		
<b>W</b> 7	WVF	W7WVF	DAN	BISSELL	BANDON	OR		1281	8/22/2012	INACT	CUR			5/28/2025	5-28-25: MADE INATIVE PER KD7HB IMPORTED	x		
KK7	wxv	KK7WXV	DAVID	GERHART	BANDON	OR				ACT				5/23/2025	5-23-25: ADD PER KD7HB	x		

KC7	YFE	KC7YFE	DALE		ROSEBURG	OR			INACT	CUR	5/28/2025	5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB 11-24-24: MADE ACTIVE PER KD7HB CHANGE STATUS TO INACTIVE
NK7	z	NK7Z	DAVE	COLE	EUGENE	OR	1294	1/10/2013	INACT	CUR	5/28/2025	5-28-25: MADE INACTIVE PER KD7HB IMPORTED 5/10/2022, CHANGE STATUS TO ACTIVE
KK7	ZEQ	KK7ZEQ	том	PECK	TERREBONNE	OR			ACT		5/15/2025	5-15-25: ADD PER KD7HB

		•	
7HB IB	X		
THB ATUS TO ACTIVE	x		
	X		
	X	X	
	X	x	
	x	x	
	x	X	
	X	X	
	X	x	
	X	X	
	X	X	
	X	x	
	x	X	
	x	x	
	x	x	
	x	X	
	X	X	
	X	X	

X	X	
X	х	
X		
X		
X		
X	X	
X	X	
х	X	
X	X	
х	X	
х	X	
x	X	
x	X	
X	X	
x	X	
X	X	
x	X	
x	Х	

								X	X		
								X	X		
								x	X		
								X	X		
								X	X		
								x	x		
								Х	X		
								x	x		
								X	x		
										1	